

Bid awarded on / /
by City Council to X, X, and X
for the sum of \$X, \$X, and \$X
All other bids were rejected and bid bond
Date this / /

BID OPENING:
August 13th, 2019

**BID TABULATION
FOR
ON-CALL JOB ORDER CONTRACT FOR SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS**

Project Coordinator: Jonathan Esteban
Project Manager: Jonathan Esteban

PROJECT NO. 9720

Jonathan Esteban
Jonathan Esteban

City Clerk						CONTRACTORS										
						CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #2		CONTRACTOR #3		CONTRACTOR #4		CONTRACTOR #5		
						Hemis Landscaping and Concrete Inc 446 Boronda Road, Salinas CA 93907 (831)594-6182		Don Chapin Co 560 Crazy Horse Cyn Rd, Salinas Ca, 93907 (831)449-4273		Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Ave, Ste 220 San Jose Ca, 95138 (408)574-1400		Teichert & Son, inc, dba Teichert Construction 5200 Franklin Dr, Ste 115, Pleasington CA, 94588 (925)621-5700		Norcal Contractor 54 Rosarita Dr, Salinas CA, 93906 (831)632-0116		
ITEM NO.	QTY INC	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID																
1	1 - 15	TREE PLANTING	1	EA	\$ 376.00	\$ 376.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,021.17	\$ 1,021.17
2	16 - 35	TREE PLANTING	16	EA	\$ 358.00	\$ 5,728.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 990.78	\$ 15,852.48
3	36 - 50	TREE PLANTING	36	EA	\$ 341.00	\$ 12,276.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 960.39	\$ 34,574.04
4	51+	TREE PLANTING	51	EA	\$ 324.00	\$ 16,524.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 43,860.00	\$ 899.61	\$ 45,880.11
5	N/A	TREE ROOT BARRIER	1	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 40.12	\$ 40.12
6	N/A	TREE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (12" DIAMETER BASE BID)	1	EA	\$ 1,574.00	\$ 1,574.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,124.31	\$ 3,124.31
7	N/A	TREE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (12" DIAMETER INCREMENT)	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,078.42	\$ 6,078.42
8	1 - 20	EARTHWORK ON SITE	1	CY	\$ 45.15	\$ 45.15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,826.98	\$ 6,826.98
9	21 -50	EARTHWORK ON SITE	21	CY	\$ 42.89	\$ 900.69	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 783.09	\$ 16,444.89
10	51 - 100	EARTHWORK ON SITE	51	CY	\$ 40.75	\$ 2,078.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 6,936.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 647.60	\$ 33,027.60
11	101+	EARTHWORK ON SITE	101	CY	\$ 38.71	\$ 3,909.71	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,615.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 337.20	\$ 34,057.20
12	1 - 20	IMPORT BACKFILL (FURNISH, PLACE, AND COMPACT)	1	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,892.62	\$ 6,892.62
13	21 - 50	IMPORT BACKFILL (FURNISH, PLACE, AND COMPACT)	21	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 546.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 649.53	\$ 13,640.13
14	51 - 100	IMPORT BACKFILL (FURNISH, PLACE, AND COMPACT)	51	CY	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 7,803.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 366.95	\$ 18,714.45
15	101+	IMPORT BACKFILL (FURNISH, PLACE, AND COMPACT)	101	CY	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,323.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 15,453.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 208.79	\$ 21,087.79
16	1 - 20	TYPE B CURB - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	1	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 47.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,294.77	\$ 4,294.77
17	21 - 100	TYPE B CURB - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	21	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 945.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 322.32	\$ 6,768.72
18	101+	TYPE B CURB - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	101	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,343.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,767.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 6,893.25
19	1 - 20	TYPE B CURB - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	1	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 44.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,429.77	\$ 9,429.77
20	21 - 100	TYPE B CURB - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	21	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 882.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 808.62	\$ 16,981.02
21	101+	TYPE B CURB - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	101	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,686.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 172.15	\$ 17,387.15
22	1 - 20	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	1	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,780.02	\$ 3,780.02
23	21 - 100	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	21	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 714.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 1,968.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 319.27	\$ 6,704.67
24	101 - 500	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	101	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,363.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 211.23	\$ 21,334.23
25	501+	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	501	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,022.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,527.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,535.00	\$ 42.11	\$ 21,097.11
26	1 - 20	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	1	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 10,616.56	\$ 10,616.56
27	21 - 100	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	21	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 3,717.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 784.39	\$ 16,472.19
28	101 - 500	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	101	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,696.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 141.50	\$ 14,291.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 670.10	\$ 67,680.10
29	501+	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	501	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 45,591.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,565.00	\$ 110.75	\$ 55,485.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 52,605.00	\$ 133.32	\$ 66,793.32
30	1 - 100	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SW) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	1	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,385.93	\$ 4,385.93
31	101 - 1000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SW) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	101	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,414.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 143.24	\$ 14,467.24
32	1001+	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SW) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	1001	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,013.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 13.63	\$ 13,643.63
33	1 - 100	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SW) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	1	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 562.00	\$ 562.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 7,584.35	\$ 7,584.35
34	101 - 1000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SW) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	101	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,919.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,939.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 170.55	\$ 17,225.55
35	1001+	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SW) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	1001	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,018.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 22,772.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 17.21	\$ 17,227.21
36	1 - 300	CONCRETE ADA CURB RAMPS (CR) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	1	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,119.82	\$ 3,119.82
37	301 - 1000	CONCRETE ADA CURB RAMPS (CR) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	301	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,816.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,214.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 89.46	\$ 26,927.46
38	1001+	CONCRETE ADA CURB RAMPS (CR) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	1001	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,014.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,009.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,017.00	\$ 26.92	\$ 26,946.92
39	1 - 300	CONCRETE ADA CURB RAMPS (CR) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	1	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,579.70	\$ 14,579.70
40	301 - 1000	CONCRETE ADA CURB RAMPS (CR) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	301	SF	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,438.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 13,695.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 106.85	\$ 32,161.85
41	1001+	CONCRETE ADA CURB RAMPS (CR) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	1001	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,035.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 45,545.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,023.00	\$ 31.06	\$ 31,091.06
42	1 - 100	CONCRETE ADA CURB RAMPS (CR) - INSTALL TRUNCATED DOMES (FEDERAL YELLOW)	1	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 64,051.34	\$ 64,051.34
43	101 - 500	CONCRETE ADA CURB RAMPS (CR) - INSTALL TRUNCATED DOMES (FEDERAL YELLOW)	101	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,272.00	\$ 3,170.86	\$ 320,256.86
44	501 - 1000	CONCRETE ADA CURB RAMPS (CR) - INSTALL TRUNCATED DOMES (FEDERAL YELLOW)	501	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,050.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 35,571.00	\$ 1,278.47	\$ 640,513.47
45	1001+	CONCRETE ADA CURB RAMPS (CR) - INSTALL TRUNCATED DOMES (FEDERAL YELLOW)	1001	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,045.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 48,548.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 71,071.00	\$ 640.47	\$ 641,110.47
46	1 - 40	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER (XG) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	1	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,503.35	\$ 3,503.35
47	41 - 100	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER (XG) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	41	SF	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,312.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,414.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 88.41	\$ 3,624.81
48	101+	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER (XG) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	101	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,343.00	\$ 35.89	\$ 3,624.89
49	1 - 40	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER (XG) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	1	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,607.00	\$ 1,607.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,140.26	\$ 8,140.26
50	41 - 100	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER (XG) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	41	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,116.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 229.81	\$ 9,422.21
51	101+	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER (XG) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	101	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 7,019.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 95.80	\$ 9,675.80
52	N/A	TINTED CONCRETE - ADD INTEGRAL COLOR	1	LB	\$ 15.75	\$ 15.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.29	\$ 5.29

Bid awarded on / /
by City Council to X, X, and X
for the sum of \$X, \$X, and \$X
All other bids were rejected and bid bond
Date this / /

**BID TABULATION
FOR
ON-CALL JOB ORDER CONTRACT FOR SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS**

PROJECT NO. 9720

Project Coordinator: Jonathan Esteban
Project Manager: Jonathan Esteban

Jonathan Esteban
Jonathan Esteban

					CONTRACTORS											
					CONTRACTOR #1				CONTRACTOR #2		CONTRACTOR #3		CONTRACTOR #4		CONTRACTOR #5	
					Hemis Landscaping and Concrete Inc 446 Boronda Road, Salinas CA 93907 (831)594-6182		Don Chapin Co 560 Crazy Horse Cyn Rd, Salinas Ca, 93907 (831)449-4273		Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Ave, Ste 220 San Jose Ca, 95138 (408)574-1400		Teichert & Son, inc, dba Teichert Construction 5200 Franklin Dr, Ste 115, Pleasington CA, 94588 (925)621-5700		Norcal Contractor 54 Rosarita Dr, Salinas CA, 93906 (831)632-0116			
ITEM NO.	QTY INC	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
53	N/A	DECOMPOSED GRANITE SIDEWALK (DGSW) - FURNISH, PLACE, AND FINISH CALIFORNIA GOLD DECOMPOSED GRANITE SIDEWALK WITH PRE-EMERGENT WEED CONTROL APPLICATION AND SOIL SEDIMENT STABILIZER, 6" THICK	1	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
54	1 - 100	DECOMPOSED GRANITE SIDEWALK (DGSW) - FURNISH AND INSTALL 2"x6" HEADER BOARD WITH 2"x4"x2' STAKES AT 5' O.C.	1	LF	\$ 15.75	\$ 15.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42.00
55	101+	DECOMPOSED GRANITE SIDEWALK (DGSW) - FURNISH AND INSTALL 2"x6" HEADER BOARD WITH 2"x4"x2' STAKES AT 5' O.C.	101	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,232.00
56	N/A	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SIGN AND SIGN POST	1	EA	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 510.59	\$ 510.59
57	N/A	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL SIGN AND SIGN POST	1	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,074.06	\$ 1,074.06
58	N/A	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW POST AND NEW SIGN	1	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 733.66	\$ 733.66
59	N/A	TRAFFIC CONTROL - TWO LANE ROADWAY	1	DAY	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,317.50	\$ 1,317.50
60	N/A	TRAFFIC CONTROL - FOUR LANE ROADWAY	1	DAY	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,298.35	\$ 1,298.35
61	N/A	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL - WATTLES	1	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 95.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 203.26	\$ 203.26
62	N/A	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL - STORM INLET PROTECTION	1	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 302.40	\$ 302.40
63	N/A	CURB PAINT - REMOVE PAINT ON TOP AND FACE OF CURB	1	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 375.50	\$ 375.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7.94	\$ 7.94
64	N/A	CURB PAINT - PAINT TOP AND FACE OF CURB	1	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6.08	\$ 6.08
65	N/A	FENCE AND GATES - REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF FENCE AND GATES	1	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 91.17	\$ 91.17
66	N/A	FENCE AND GATES - FURNISH AND INSTALL CHAIN-LINK FENCE (6' HIGH AND LESS)	1	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 224.89	\$ 224.89
67	N/A	FENCE AND GATES - FURNISH AND INSTALL GATE	1	SF	\$ 26.25	\$ 26.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 66.86	\$ 66.86
68	1 - 100	CONCRETE SIDEWALK GRINDING	1	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,726.53	\$ 2,726.53
69	101 - 500	CONCRETE SIDEWALK GRINDING	101	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,141.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 155.61	\$ 15,716.61
70	501 - 1000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK GRINDING	501	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,523.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 20,541.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,507.00	\$ 62.74	\$ 31,432.74
71	1001+	CONCRETE SIDEWALK GRINDING	1001	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 41,041.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 31,431.40
72	1 - 100	CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (RDWYA) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	1	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,373.68	\$ 3,373.68
73	101 - 1000	CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (RDWYA) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	101	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,313.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 53.79	\$ 5,432.79
74	1001+	CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (RDWYA) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	1001	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,012.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 4.89	\$ 4,894.89
75	1 - 100	CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (RDWYA) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	1	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,809.60	\$ 5,809.60
76	101 - 1000	CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (RDWYA) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	101	SF	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,737.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 3,383.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 199.72	\$ 20,171.72
77	1001+	CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (RDWYA) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	1001	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,023.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,023.00	\$ 20.15	\$ 20,170.15
78	1 - 100	CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (CDWYA) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	1	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,679.12	\$ 3,679.12
79	101 - 1000	CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (CDWYA) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	101	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,313.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,969.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 71.52	\$ 7,223.52
80	1001+	CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (CDWYA) - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	1001	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,012.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,508.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 5.08	\$ 5,085.08
81	1 - 100	CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (CDWYA) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	1	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,915.82	\$ 5,915.82
82	101 - 1000	CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (CDWYA) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	101	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 3,610.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 222.22	\$ 22,444.22
83	1001+	CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (CDWYA) - FORM, PLACE, AND FINISH	1001	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,027.00	\$ 21.36	\$ 21,381.36
	TOTAL BASE BID (ITEM 1 - 83) (FOR COMPARISON ONLY)					\$ 430,679.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 450,760.00		\$ 606,908.00		\$ 688,708.00		\$ 2,662,829.65
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH PROPOSAL ON BID OPENING DATE																
1	PROPOSAL							x		x		x		x		x
2	BID BOND							x		x		x		x		x
3	BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY, TECHNICAL ABILITY, AND EXPERIENCE							x		x		x		x		x
4	INSURANCE CERTIFICATION							x		x		x		x		x
5	BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS - PART I							x		x		x		x		x
6	NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION OF CONTRACTOR							x		x		x		x		x
7	ADDENDUM NO. 1							x		x		x		x		x
8	ADDENDUM NO. 2							x		x		x		x		x

Bid awarded on / /
by City Council to ~~X, X, and X~~
for the sum of ~~\$X, X, 00~~
All bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.
Date of this / /

B I D T A B U L A T I O N
F O R
O N - C A L L J O B O R D E R C O N T R A C T F O R S I D E W A L K I M P R O V E M E N T S

PROJECT NO. 9720

Project Coordinator: Jonathan Esteban
Project Manager: Jonathan Esteban

Jonathan Esteban
Jonathan Esteban

Date: 1/1

City Clerk

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

CONTRACTORS															
						CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #2		CONTRACTOR #3		CONTRACTOR #4		CONTRACTOR #5	
						Hemis Landscaping and Concrete Inc 446 Boronda Road, Salinas CA 93907 (831)594-6182		Don Chapin Co 560 Crazy Horse Cyn Rd, Salinas Ca, 93907 (831)449-4273		Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Ave, Ste 220 San Jose Ca, 95138 (408)574-1400		Teichert & Son, inc, dba Teichert Construction 5200 Franklin Dr, Ste 115, Pleasington CA, 94588 (925)621-5700		Norcal Contractor 54 Rosarita Dr, Salinas CA, 93906 (831)632-0116	
ITEM NO.	QTY INC	DESCRIPTION				APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
9		ADDENDUM NO. 3								x		x		x	
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED BY LOW BIDDER, SECOND LOWEST, AND THIRD LOWEST BIDDDER ON/OR WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS AFTER BID OPENING DATE															
10		BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS - PART II													
11		NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION OF SUBCONTRACTOR													
12		STATEMENT OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT FOR LOCAL HIRE													
13		BIDDER'S LIST FOR THE CITY OF SALINAS PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT													